CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
June 14, 2016

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MAY 2016

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Vital Smarts
Influencer Training - Fast Track Certification
Chicago, lllinois

Ohio Library Council
North Chapter Conference
Independence, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Annual Showcase
Twinsburg, Ohio

Library of Congress
Idea Exchange 2016
Washington, D.C.

Colorado Library Consortium
Research Institute for Public Libraries
Englewood, Colorado

Government Documents Roundtable of Ohio
Spring Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

OhioNet
Library Leadership Ohio
Worthington, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
A Day for Teen Services
Hudson, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
A Day for Teen Services

Hudson, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

Best Practices in Book Displays for the Whole Library

Hudson, Ohio

DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

4/26/2016 - 4/29/2016 Madeline Corchado

4/27/2016 Brianna Daniels

4/28/2016 Judy Daniels

5/24/2016 - 5/26/2016 Amy Dawson

9/30/2016 - 10/3/2016 Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

5/6/2016 Sarah Dobransky

7/19/2016 - 7/22/2016 Maria Estrella

5/5/2016 Cassandra Feliciano
5/5/2016 Adela Garcia
4/26/2016 Bianca Jackson
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AMOUNT

105.00

90.00

25.00

293.75

1,465.00

155.52

500.00

31.90

52.15

29.00



ITEM DATE

Ohio Library Council 4/27/2016
North Chapter Conference
Independence, Ohio

Library Journal 5/17/2016
Transform Your Stacks to Drive Circulation
Garfield Heights, Ohio

LYRASIS 4/12/2016
Introduction to Digital Project Management Planning (online)
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 4/28/2016
Annual Showcase
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 4/28/2016
Annual Showcase
Twinsburg, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 5/5/2016
A Day for Teen Services
Hudson, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 5/12/2016
A Day for Circulation Staff
Hudson, Ohio

Kent State University Alumni Association 4/28/2016
Networking Luncheon
Cleveland, Ohio

Library Journal 5/17/2016
Transform Your Stacks to Drive Circulation
Garfield Heights, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 5/5/2016
A Day for Teen Services

Hudson, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 4/28/2016

Annual Showcase
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 4/28/2016

Annual Showcase
Twinsburg, Ohio
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4/7/2016 - 4/8/2016

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Heidi Landskroener

Pamela Matthews

Brian Meggitt

Pasha Moncrief

Shannon Muhammad

Joanna Rivera

Joanna Rivera

Reginald Rudolph

Luigi Russo

Luigi Russo

Jeanna Sauls

Jeanna Sauls

Lori Scurka

AMOUNT

90.00

85.39

175.00

25.00

43.63

88.99

51.40

15.00

26.00

85.39

15.00

25.00

37.22



ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF AMOUNT
MEMBER

Public Library Association 4/6/2016 - 4/8/2016 Nichole Shabazz 1,130.12
2016 Conference
Denver, Colorado

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 5/5/2016 Rosa Simone 15.00
A Day for Teen Services
Hudson, Ohio

Jackson Lewis 4/7/2016 Bryan Szalewski 35.00
Employment Law Review of 2015 and Preview of 2016
Independence, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 5/12/2016 Latrice Williams 50.10
A Day for Circulation Staff

Hudson, Ohio

Library Journal 5/17/2016 Robin Wood 85.39
Transform Your Stacks to Drive Circulation

Garfield Heights, Ohio

TOTAL $4,825.95
SUMMARY

FUND MAY YEAR TO DATE

General $3,255.95 $35,465.12

Lockwood Thompson 1,570.00 5,453.04

Endowment for the Blind Fund (OLBPD) 0.00 2,735.43

TOTAL $4,825.95 $43,653.59
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