CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee

June 14, 2016

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MAY 2016

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Vital Smarts Influencer Training - Fast Track Certification Chicago, Illinois	4/26/2016 - 4/29/2016	Madeline Corchado	105.00
Ohio Library Council North Chapter Conference Independence, Ohio	4/27/2016	Brianna Daniels	90.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Annual Showcase Twinsburg, Ohio	4/28/2016	Judy Daniels	25.00
Library of Congress Idea Exchange 2016 Washington, D.C.	5/24/2016 - 5/26/2016	Amy Dawson	293.75
Colorado Library Consortium Research Institute for Public Libraries Englewood, Colorado	9/30/2016 - 10/3/2016	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	1,465.00
Government Documents Roundtable of Ohio Spring Meeting Columbus, Ohio	5/6/2016	Sarah Dobransky	155.52
OhioNet Library Leadership Ohio Worthington, Ohio	7/19/2016 - 7/22/2016	Maria Estrella	500.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for Teen Services Hudson, Ohio	5/5/2016	Cassandra Feliciano	31.90
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for Teen Services Hudson, Ohio	5/5/2016	Adela Garcia	52.15
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Best Practices in Book Displays for the Whole Library Hudson, Ohio	4/26/2016	Bianca Jackson	29.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council North Chapter Conference Independence, Ohio	4/27/2016	Heidi Landskroener	90.00
Library Journal Transform Your Stacks to Drive Circulation Garfield Heights, Ohio	5/17/2016	Pamela Matthews	85.39
LYRASIS Introduction to Digital Project Management Planning (online Cleveland, Ohio	4/12/2016 e)	Brian Meggitt	175.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Annual Showcase Twinsburg, Ohio	4/28/2016	Pasha Moncrief	25.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Annual Showcase Twinsburg, Ohio	4/28/2016	Shannon Muhammad	43.63
Kent State University Virginia Hamilton Conference Kent, Ohio	4/7/2016 - 4/8/2016	Joanna Rivera	88.99
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for Teen Services Hudson, Ohio	5/5/2016	Joanna Rivera	51.40
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for Circulation Staff Hudson, Ohio	5/12/2016	Reginald Rudolph	15.00
Kent State University Alumni Association Networking Luncheon Cleveland, Ohio	4/28/2016	Luigi Russo	26.00
Library Journal Transform Your Stacks to Drive Circulation Garfield Heights, Ohio	5/17/2016	Luigi Russo	85.39
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for Teen Services Hudson, Ohio	5/5/2016	Jeanna Sauls	15.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Annual Showcase Twinsburg, Ohio	4/28/2016	Jeanna Sauls	25.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Annual Showcase Twinsburg, Ohio	4/28/2016	Lori Scurka	37.22

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Public Library Association 2016 Conference Denver, Colorado	4/6/2016 - 4/8/2016	Nichole Shabazz	1,130.12
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for Teen Services Hudson, Ohio	5/5/2016	Rosa Simone	15.00
Jackson Lewis Employment Law Review of 2015 and Preview of 2016 Independence, Ohio	4/7/2016	Bryan Szalewski	35.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for Circulation Staff Hudson, Ohio	5/12/2016	Latrice Williams	50.10
Library Journal Transform Your Stacks to Drive Circulation Garfield Heights, Ohio	5/17/2016	Robin Wood	85.39

\$4,825.95

SUMMARY

TOTAL

FUND	MAY	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$3,255.95	\$35,465.12
Lockwood Thompson	1,570.00	5,453.04
Endowment for the Blind Fund (OLBPD)	0.00	2,735.43
TOTAL	\$4,825.95	\$43,653.59